

Morgan Journal of Interdisciplinary Research Studies

ISSN 3021-9655 print ISSN 3021-9663 online.

Volume 1	2024	Number 1	
Contents			
Impact of Foreign Direct Invest	ment on the Economic Growth of Nepal		1
• Sangita Balami, Hem Chandra I	Dhakal, Dhan Raj Chalise and Bijay Lal Prad	lhan	
Female School Teachers' Know	ledge Regarding Cervical Cancer		8
• Usha Thapa, Manisha Paudel an	nd Rajeshwori Malla-Pradhan		
Depression, Anxiety and Stress of Kathmandu	of COVID-19 among Bachelor students in	Health Science Colleges 1	5
• Indu Kharel, Prabin Shrestha, La Manish Paudel	una Maharjan, Ramananda Pandit,, Rajeshwo	ori Malla-Pradhan, and	
Tracing the Roots of Modern H	uman Rights in Ancient Greek Thought	2	25
 Mallika Ramachandran 			
Sustainable Marketing Strategie of Science database	es and Financial Performance: A bibliome	etric Analysis with Web 3	2
• Kaneez Fatima Sadriwala, Zuna	aith Ahmed, Bijay Lal Pradhan, and Maruf F	atima Sadriwala	
Investor's Preference and Awar	eness in Financial Instruments in Nepal	4	6
• KrishnaPrasad Neupane, Naba I	Raj Adhikari, and Dhurba Kumar Budhathok	ia	
Consumer Attitudes Toward A paign Impact on Purchase Inter	n E – Mail Campaign to Durable Goods	in Sri Lanka and Cam- 5	6
• Sampath Priyankara, and Ambir	ra Pradhan		
Internet Gaming Disorder amou	ng Health Science Students of Kathmandu	Valley 6	1
• Luna Maharjan, Anup Adhikari,	, Dr. Ramanand Pandit, and Indu Kharel		
Physicochemical and Microbial	Quality of Drinking Water at Gorkha, Ne	epal 7	0
• Rajeshwori Malla-Pradhan, Bij	ay Lal Pradhan, Lal Babu Lalkarna, and Rab	ikiran Shrestha	
People's Perceptions and Exper Bharatpur	iences Regarding Nepal Health Insurance	Program: Evidence of 7	5
Bijay Lal Pradhan and Shradhda	a Bista		

MORGAN JOURNAL OF INTERDISCIPLINNARY RESEARCH STUDIES

Volume 1, Issue 1, 2024

Advisors:

Dr. Dipendra Bhandari Campus Chief

Mr. Dambar Bahadur Hamal Academic Director

Dr. Madan Shrestha Academic Director Morgan International College

Gibanath Neupane TUCL, NepJOL Section

Editorial Board

Editor-in-Chief

Dr. Bijay Lal Pradhan*

Associate Professor Tribhuvan University Kathmandu

Associate Editor

Mr. Sanjeeb Sangroula Assistant Professor Morgan International College

Editors

Dr. Ramananda Pandit
Associate Professor, Surise University

Dr. Rajeshwori Malla-Pradhan

Assistant Professor, TU

Dr. Bimla Gurung

Sociologist, Researcher

Dr. Shyam Sundar Chaudhary Sociologist, Researcher

Mr. Balram Lamichhanne,

Researcher, Chief Administrator

Mr. Ghanashyam Khanal

Researcher

Computer / IT Support

Mr. Navaraj Regmi Administrator

Published By Morgan International College

Basundhara, Kathamandu, Nepal

Editorial Note

We are delighted to introduce the first volume of Morgan Journal of Interdisciplinary Research Studies. This signifies a noteworthy achievement in our dedication to promoting intellectual diversity and progressing knowledge in the interdisciplinary context.

In the contemporary landscape of research and academia, the pursuit of knowledge has become increasingly collaborative and interdisciplinary. Recognizing this evolving paradigm, the Morgan Journal of Interdisciplinary Research Studies was conceived to provide a platform for scholars, researchers, and experts from diverse fields to share their insights.

The first volume encompasses a rich tapestry of scholarly contributions, ranging from the health sciences to law, technology to social sciences, and beyond. Each article has undergone a rigorous peer-review process, ensuring the highest standards of quality and academic integrity. We are indebted to our esteemed panel of reviewers who have generously dedicated their time and expertise to uphold the scholarly rigor of our journal.

As we embark on this journey, we extend our heartfelt gratitude to the authors who entrusted us with their valuable research. The diverse array of topics covered in this volume reflects the multi-dimensional nature of contemporary research endeavors. From groundbreaking discoveries to innovative methodologies, each article contributes to the collective understanding of our world.

Our vision for the Morgan Journal of Interdisciplinary Research Studies is not only to serve as a conduit for knowledge dissemination but also to spark meaningful interdisciplinary dialogues. We invite our readers to engage with the content, question assumptions, and explore the interconnectedness of various fields. It is through such intellectual exchanges that we can foster innovation and address the complex challenges facing our global community.

As the Editor-in-Chief, I am honored to be part of this scholarly endeavor, and I look forward to witnessing the growth and impact of the Morgan Journal of Multidisciplinary Research in the years to come. We encourage researchers, academicians, and practitioners to submit their work for consideration in subsequent issues, as we strive to build a vibrant and inclusive community of thinkers.

Thank you for joining us on this exciting journey. We hope you find inspiration and intellectual stimulation within the pages of this first volume.

Bijay Lal Pradhan, PhD Editor in Chief Morgan Journal of Interdisciplinary Research Studies